GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION : INCLUSIVE EDUCATION BRANCH AMRITA SHERGIL SCHOOL BUILDING BEHIND LADY SHRI RAM COLLEGE, LAJPAT NAGAR-IV, NEW DELHI-110024

No.F.42/DDE(IEB)/Admn.Cell/2019/1983-1985

Dated: 20/08/2020

MEMORANDUM

WHEREAS, an offer of appointment vide this office memorandum No. F.44/DDE(IEB)/Admn.Cell/Pt.File/2483-2484 dated 03.05.2019 to the post of Special Education Teacher (Post Code-87/17) was sent to Sh. Brijesh Tewari (Roll No. 2290000143).

AND WHEREAS, after preliminary verification of documents, he was referred to Dr. Baba Saheb Ambedkar Hospital (BSAH) for medical examination vide this office letter dated 17.05.2019.

AND WHEREAS, as reported by the BSAH vide their letter 05.07.2019, he was referred to Cardiology Department of G.B. Pant Hospital for obtaining cardiology opinion.

AND WHEREAS, as per advice of BSAH vide their letter dated 07.03.2020, he was directed to visit G.B. Pant Hospital vide this office letter dated 18.03.2020.

AND WHEREAS, despite the lapse of considerable period, his medical examination report has not been received till date.

NOW THEREFORE, an opportunity is hereby given to him that if he has anything to say in the matter, his reply should reach this office within two weeks from the date of issue of this memorandum. In case, his reply or medical fitness report is not received within the said period of two weeks, the proceedings for cancellation of his candidature to the post of Special Education Teacher (Post Code-87/17) shall be initiated without further notice.

20/8/2000

(DR. MUKESH CHAND) DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION (IEB)

То

Sh. Brijesh Tewari, S/o Sh. Pradeep Kumar Tewari, Room No. 35, HCGBS Seva Kutir, Kingsway Camp, Delhi-110009.

Copy to:



The Chairman Medical Board, Dr. Baba Saheb Ambedkar Hospital, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Sector-06, Rohini, Delhi-110085. Programmer, MIS to upload on public circular.